504921490 05/18/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4968236

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KING RESEARCH LLC	05/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE PATENT STORE LLC
Street Address:	42 NORTH CENTRAL DRIVE
City:	O'FALLON
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63366

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7044776	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)222-3776

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6512223775

Email: jjpatentcarl@yahoo.com **Correspondent Name:** JOHNSON AND PHUNG

Address Line 1: 1 WATER ST W
Address Line 2: SUITE 285

Address Line 4: SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA 55107-2080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5768	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS N. PHUNG	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas N. Phung/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2018	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=7044776 Assignment_0084#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045845 FRAME: 0281

504921490

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, King Research LLC located at 42 North Central Drive, O'Fallon, MO 63366 is the owner of U.S. patent 7,044,776;

And Whereas, The Patent Store LLC located at 42 North Central Drive, O'Fallon, MO 63366 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein in the Letters Patent:

Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration to in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, King Research LLC assigned, sold and set over, and does assign, sell, and set over unto The Patent Store LLC for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, all of the right, title and interest in and to the said U.S. patent 7,044,776 and King Research LLC hereby agree that King Research LLC will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent.

In Testimony Whereof, I have set my hand and affix my seal, at

	State of		this <i>l & ^ \</i> day of
MAY	_2018		
In the Presence of:		To flertes	(L.S.)
• •	•	King Research LLC	by L. Herbert King Jr.
State of	County of	ss:	,
Before me p	ersonally appeared sai	id L. Herbert King Jr. a	and acknowledged the
foregoing instrumer	nt to be his free act and	d deed, this	_day of
2018			
		• .	
SEAL			

PATENT REEL: 045845 FRAME: 0282

RECORDED: 05/18/2018